
 

Staff Members 

  

Mrs Shamim Mehmood BEd (Hons) Primary Fellowship 

Haematology 

Shamim.Mehmood@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• KS3 Science Teacher, GCSE Biology 

• KS3 and GCSE RE 

• KS3 Food Tech 

• Career Lead 

Mrs Farhana Yosofzai  MA Islamic Studies 

Senior Lead 

Farhana.yosofzai@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

Qualified Alima 

• School Behaviour Lead 

• Alima Teacher 

• PSHCE Teacher 

Mrs Ayesha Amad MA English Litt PGCE (ESOL and 

Literacy) 

Ayesha.amad@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• KS3 and GCSE English Lang Teacher 

• KS3 and GCSE History 

• Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL) 

Ms Shazia Zafar BIT (Hons) MBA QTS with PGCE 

(Computing) 

Shazia.zafar@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• KS3 and GCSE Computer Science Teacher 

• KS3 Urdu Teacher 

• KS3 Food Tech 

• SENCO Lead 

 

Ms Zainab Munir BBA (HONS) QTS PGCE 

Zainab.munir@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• GCSE Science Teacher 

• GCSE Urdu Teacher 

• Exam Officer 

Ms Nazia Sarfraz MA English Litt QTS 

Nazia.sarfraz@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• KS3 and GCSE English Lit Teacher 

 

Dr Alaa Jabur BSc (Hons) Microbiology, MSc (Science) 

QTS with PGCE (Science) PhD (Material Science) 

Alaa.Jabur@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• GCSE Science Teacher 

• KS3 and GCSE Maths Teacher 

Mrs Thikra Aumeed BSc Accounting 

Thikra.Aumeed@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• KS3 and GCSE Arabic Teacher 

mailto:Shamim.Mehmood@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk
mailto:Farhana.yosofzai@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk
mailto:Ayesha.amad@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk
mailto:Shazia.zafar@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk
mailto:Zainab.munir@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk
mailto:Nazia.sarfraz@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk
mailto:Alaa.Jabur@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk
mailto:Thikra.Aumeed@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk


 

Staff Members 

 

Non-Teaching Staff 

 

 

 

Ms Muryum Mushtaq BA (Hons) Fine Arts 

Muryum.Mushtaq@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• KS3 and GCSE Art Teacher 

• KS3 Design and Technology Teacher 

• Quran Teacher 

Mrs Fozia Sharif BA (Hons) Accountancy QTS (Maths) 

Fozia.Sharif@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• KS3 and GCSE Maths Teacher 

 

 

Ms Irum Kayani BSIT MA English MBA  

Irum.Kayani@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• Teacher Assistant 

Ms Shabnam Parker 

Pastoral@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• Pastoral Support Worker 

School Administrators 

• Mrs Saima Khan 

• Mrs Abida Bibi 

School Auxilary 

• Ms Rabia Ahmed 

Mrs Shahnaz Rakhmat 

Shahnaz.Rakhmat@boltonislamicgirlsschool.org.uk 

• PE Teacher 

• Qualified FIFA coach 

• Professional Trainer at Amir Khan Acadmey 
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